
 HARRISON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION 
ORGANIZATION LIST 

2025 
 

 
 President                Stacey Muscarella                                         

Vice-President                                                          Shannon Williams    
 Delegate to NJSBA              Stacey Muscarella    
 Rep. to Gloucester Co. School Boards Assoc.              Todd Baron                           
 Rep. to Clearview Board of Education            Walter Bright 
 Rep. to Harrison Township Committee            John Cavanaugh                       
 Rep. to Joint Land Use Board                                   Walter Bright        
 Rep. to Township Emergency Management Council      Shannon Williams                  
 Rep. to NJ Q.S.A.C. Committee              Jennifer Bowen 

Rep. to Superintendent’s Advisory Council                    Janette Coslop    
 Rep. to School Safety Committee              Shannon Williams 
 

Members 
25-27  John Cavanaugh  cavanaughj@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
25-27  Colleen Kendrick  kendrickc@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
25-27  Stacey Muscarella  muscarellas@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
24-26  Todd Baron   baront@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 

  24-26  Janette Coslop  coslopj@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
24-26  Shannon Williams  williamss@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
23-25  Jennifer Bowen  bowenj@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
23-25  Walter Bright   brightw@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 
2025  Tim Bast   bastt@harrisontwp.k12.nj.us 

 
   
                          STANDING COMMITTEES                                              AD-HOC COMMITTEES 
 

                       Finance/Bldgs. & Grounds                 Shared Services        
       Jennifer Bowen     Walter Bright 
   John Cavanaugh     Janette Coslop 
   Stacey Muscarella    Colleen Kendrick 
   Walter Bright, Chair    John Cavanaugh, Chair 
 
                             Personnel     Transportation 
                          Walter Bright     Jennifer Bowen 
   Janette Coslop     Walter Bright 
   Tim Bast      Shannon Williams 
   Shannon Williams, Chair    Tim Bast, Chair 
 
                          Negotiations     Public Relations                              
                            Walter Bright     Jennifer Bowen 
   Todd Baron     Stacey Muscarella 

Jennifer Bowen, Chair    Colleen Kendrick 
       Janette Coslop, Chair 

                   
   Curriculum                                                         
                     Todd Baron 
   Colleen Kendrick 
   Shannon Williams 

Stacey Muscarella, Chair     
 

                     Board Development 
                           Janette Coslop 

Tim Bast 
Shannon Williams 

Todd Baron, Chair                                 (Eff. Jan. 9, 2025)                                                                                                               
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